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Outcomes 
Answer question of the committee. 

Provide factual data for consideration. 

Understand the critical importance of this funding source to the city and the services we provide 
and that the community expects. 

Understand the impact of what a change to the current cap could mean. 



Questions from the Committee 
What is the projected growth in STR tax revenue for the next three years? Would you explain the basis?

FY 23-24 FY 24-25 FY 25-26 FY 26-27
Projected STR Revenue 1,300,000$        1,378,000$        1,460,680$        1,548,321$        


Historical Data 

		Fiscal Year 		FY 2012-2013 				FY 2013-2014				FY 2014-2015				FY 2015-2016				FY 2016-2017				FY 2017-2018				FY 2018-2019				FY 2019-2020				FY 2020-2021				FY 2021-2022				FY 2022-2023				Percent Change in Last Ten Years 

		Source (Audited Financials) 		p.48				p.39				p. 38				p. 40				p. 40				p.40				p. 41				p. 43				p. 42				p. 42				p. 42



		Revenue 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 

		Property Taxes 		165,000		170,737		170,000		178,131		175,000		189,834		181,000		190,015		196,000		196,655		195,800		207,166		204,100		220,063		210,500		224,056		215,000		232,756		228,000		249,564		237,000		252,722		48%

		Intergovernmental 		39,900		39,896		39,900		41,996		44,400		43,696		44,400		46,500		48,000		48,000		48,000		55,739		52,600		56,960		53,000		59,362		53,000		55,560		53,000		43,720		55,560		76,980		93%

		Licenses, fees and permits 		148,500		237,529		152,000		202,844		234,500		173,760		161,100		192,060		175,100		192,259		180,100		225,797		187,500		169,815		202,500		170,543		188,500		465,169		218,800		593,890		115,000		187,544		-21%

		Franchise fees 		33,000		36,658		36,000		41,102		37,000		44,055		41,000		45,734		45,000		57,126		47,000		58,498		70,000		55,682		70,000		57,821		70,000		60,360		57,100		63,295		57,500		72,354		97%

		State Liquor Taxes 		7,907		8,154		8,741		8,549		8,764		8,859		8,566		8,881		8,753		9,368		10,183		9,372		11,082		11,313		11,284		10,332		11,284		12,558		11,342		11,810		11,000		12,131		49%

		State Cigarette Taxes 		835		863		805		832		769		824		621		755		664		841		675		788		691		732		724		659		692		617		466		547		450		448		-48%

		State Revenue Sharing 		15,200		18,666		19,000		18,556		18,000		19,579		19,000		15,177		19,500		24,566		20,000		21,274		21,000		21,761		21,000		23,187		21,000		25,366		22,000		17,536		24,000		33,325		79%

		Grants and Contributions 		3,000		3,378		2,700		3,700		2,700		3,393		2,700		3,129				528				1,000				150				553								73,368		147,000		73,409		2073%

		Excise Taxes 		2,946		166				171				293				353				143				326				223				153				2,360		147,000		6,136		2,000		1,216		633%

		Short Term Rental Tax		377,600		442,622		412,500		505,291		464,500		573,007		510,000		609,353		591,500		668,539		612,200		754,421		692,500		867,303		770,500		902,786		540,000		1,142,056		821,900		1,628,971		1,100,000		1,589,891		259%

		Fines and Forfeitures 		50,000		56,025		50,000		60,654		50,000		64,543		50,000		69,566		50,000		61,713		50,000		104,113		60,000		79,096		75,500		113,842		75,000		63,652		60,000		23,439		30,000		33,768		-40%

		Rents and Leases 				6,600				600

		Investment Earnings 		2,200		4,416		4,500		6,671		4,500		5,626		5,000		5,500		5,000		9,000		5,000		16,475		7,500		31,341		17,000		27,828		15,000		10,380		10,000		17,276		10,000		135,298		2964%

		Other 		1000		25,355		3,818		10,901		1,100		1,005		1,000		1,418		1,000		145,366		1,000		12,503		1,000		3,945		1,000		45,357		1,000		83,146		1,000		41,924		2,000		26,249		4%

		Total Revenue 		847,088		1,051,065		899,964		1,079,998		1,041,233		1,128,474		1,024,387		1,188,441		1,140,517		1,414,104		1,169,958		1,467,472		1,307,973		1,518,384		1,433,008		1,636,479		1,190,476		2,153,980		1,630,608		2,771,476		1,791,510		2,495,335		137%

		Transfers In 												0				6,000				6,000				6,000				6,000								157,348				157,348				172,061



		Expenditures 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 

		Adminsitration 		185,024		176,874		186,492		154,610		213,064		173,843		213,114		174,478		233,738		171,060		234,530		219,459		252,481		233,420		306,928		300,209		618,775		591,811		666,732		775,719

tc={A358926F-E6A3-4985-99F4-F49DD708C84C}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    Includes error revenue department 385100		972,564		867,710

		Police Department 		431,507		346,427		491,977		405,407		493,330		427,079		512,592		443,826		534,380		401,393		558,914		478,773		610,541		551,176		699,359		585,911		676,843		582,335		671,213		530,158		732,330		668,111

		Building Department 		78,715		69,670		81,106		55,571		81,632		61,253		81,373		125,871		85,258		84,990		81,272		65,427		87,992		73,530		107,482		66,881		81,437		74,582		124,404		106,066

		Court Department 		41,279		37,148		45,314		42,419		46,785		43,400		47,712		44,541		48,967		45,934		52,932		49,787		54,540		43,911		47,656		46,336		41,621		39,461		68,160		66,989		46,153		30,507

		Parks Department 		51,220		37,513		55,863		41,867		59,036		44,610		69,856		66,972		68,374		45,616		67,197		55,845		67,646		59,069		64,175		69,622		108,532		56,130		88,914		36,225		35,001		25,445

		Civic Improvement Department 		21,000		556		84,000		52,970		36,000		6,953		45,000		3,163		65,000				95,000		73		80,000				90,000				75,000				70,000		62,363
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Comment:
    Includes 2363 from road dept		145,000

		Non Departmental 		6,846		85,946		248,018		73,384		312,200		10,856		354,700				404,400				409,800				659,800		3,232		33,600		100		33,600		1,378		572,400		170,785		510,815		39,776

		Contingency 		72,247				78,894				74,016				76,255				99,077				101,995				140,961				121,761				59,974				137,974				122,000

		Total 		887,838		754,134		1,271,664		826,228		1,316,063		767,994		1,400,602		858,851		1,539,194		748,993		1,601,640		869,364		1,953,961		964,338		1,470,961		1,069,059		1,695,782		1,345,697		2,399,797		1,748,305		2,563,863		1,631,549		116%

		Transfers Out 				268,000				261,200				246,200				376200				446200				481200				696200				621200				286200				231200				379815



		STR Permits 				208				209				211				215				219				221				222				223				226				230				230

		Increase in STR Permits from previous year 												3				4				3				1				1				1				3				4				0

		Percent Change 												1%				2%				1%				0%				0%				0%				1%				2%				0





Sheet1

		Revenue 		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023

		Transient Lodging Tax 		$   442,622		$   505,291		$   573,007		$   609,353		$   668,539		$   754,421		$   867,303		$   902,786		$   1,142,056		$   1,628,971		$   1,589,891

		Non TLT Revenue 		$   608,443		$   574,707		$   555,467		$   579,088		$   745,565		$   713,051		$   651,081		$   733,693		$   1,011,924		$   1,142,505		$   905,444

		Total Revenue 		$   1,051,065		$   1,079,998		$   1,128,474		$   1,188,441		$   1,414,104		$   1,467,472		$   1,518,384		$   1,636,479		$   2,153,980		$   2,771,476		$   2,495,335

		Percent of Total Revenue 		42%		47%		51%		51%		47%		51%		57%		55%		53%		59%		64%

		STR % Growth over Previous				14%		13%		6%		10%		13%		15%		4%		27%		43%		-2%

		Total Revenue % Change Over Previous 				3%		4%		5%		19%		4%		3%		8%		32%		29%		-10%				 

																								70%

		Total Expenditures 		754,134		826,228		767,994		858,851		748,993		869,364		964,338		1,069,059		1,345,697		1,748,305		1,631,549

		Expenditures as a percent of Revenue 		72%		77%		68%		72%		53%		59%		64%		65%		62%		63%		65%





		STR Permits 		208		209		211		215		219		221		222		223		226		230		230

		Increase in STR Permits from previous year 						3		4		3		1		1		1		3		4		0

		Percent Change 						1%		2%		1%		0%		0%		0%		1%		2%		0



		New Homes 				10		18		20		18		8		6		5		42		32		12

















				FY 23-24		FY 24-25		FY 25-26		FY 26-27

		Projected STR Revenue 		$   1,300,000		$   1,378,000		$   1,460,680		$   1,548,321



Transient Lodging Tax 	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	505291	573007	609353	668539	754421	867303	902786	1142056	1628971	1589891	Non TLT Revenue 	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	574707	555467	579088	745565	713051	651081	733693	1011924	1142505	905444	











Questions from the Committee 
What is the projected growth in STR tax revenue for the next three years? Would you explain the basis?

Calculate average rate of growth for pre COVID years (FY 2013-2014 through FY 2018-2019) =11% 

FY Total  Actual TLT Percent Change 
13/14 599,126$                  
14/15 678,788$                  13%
15/16 720,840$                  6%
16/17 811,090$                  10%
17/18 893,329$                  13%
18/19 1,026,517$              15%
Average Rate of Growth 11%


Sheet1

		FY		Budgeted  GF		Actual GF		Budgeted TLT 		Actual  TLT 		Total Budgeted		Total  Actual		Difference												Number of STR Permits 		Percent Increase from Previous 

		13/14		412,500		505,291		75,000		93,835		487,500		599,126		(111,626)		(92,791)										209		0.5%

		14/15		464,500		573,007		85,500		105,781		550,000		678,788		(128,788)		(108,507)		13%								211		1%

		15/16		510,000		609,353		93,900		111,487		603,900		720,840		(116,940)		(99,353)		6%								215		2%

		16/17		591,500		668,539		108,500		142,551		700,000		811,090		(111,090)		(77,039)		10%								219		2%

		17/18		612,200		754,421		112,800		138,908		725,000		893,329		(168,329)		(142,221)		13%								221		1%

		18/19		692,500		867,303		127,500		159,214		820,000		1,026,517		(206,517)		(174,803)		15%				Projections Assumes annual 10% rate of growth. 				222		0%

		19/20		770,500		902,786		138,000		164,947		908,500		1,067,733		(159,233)		(132,286)		4%		11%		$   954,033				223		0%

		20/21		540,000		1,142,056		97,000		208,822		637,000		1,350,878		(713,878)		(602,056)		27%				$   1,049,436				226		1%

		21/22		821,900		1,628,971		151,400		261,260		973,300		1,890,231		(916,931)		(807,071)		43%				$   1,154,380				230		2%

		22/23		1,100,000		1,589,891		250,000		289,983		1,350,000		1,879,874		(529,874)		(489,891)		-2%				$   1,269,818

		23/24 YTD 		1,300,000		1,015,553		220,000		186,883		1,520,000		1,202,436				284,447		-36%				$   1,396,799





																				FY		Total  Actual TLT		Percent Change 

																				13/14		$   599,126

																				14/15		$   678,788		13%

																				15/16		$   720,840		6%

																				16/17		$   811,090		10%

																				17/18		$   893,329		13%

																				18/19		$   1,026,517		15%

																				Average Rate of Growth 				11%







Questions from the Committee 
What is the projected growth in STR tax revenue for the next three years? Would you explain the basis?

Starting with FY 2018-2019 increase revenue by 10% (a little less than the average) to current 
fiscal year = reduced to 1.3M to be conservative – then budget to that number. 

FY Projected TLT 
18/19 867,303$           
19/20 954,033$           
20/21 1,049,436$       
21/22 1,154,380$       
22/23 1,269,818$       
23/24 1,396,799$       
23/24 Budget Est $1,300,000

Why?
An attempt to smooth out anomalies 
created by COVID. Still trying to figure 
out the new post COVID normal…. 


Sheet1

		FY		Budgeted  GF		Actual GF		Budgeted TLT 		Actual  TLT 		Total Budgeted		Total  Actual		Difference												Number of STR Permits 		Percent Increase from Previous 

		13/14		412,500		505,291		75,000		93,835		487,500		599,126		(111,626)		(92,791)										209		0.5%

		14/15		464,500		573,007		85,500		105,781		550,000		678,788		(128,788)		(108,507)		13%								211		1%

		15/16		510,000		609,353		93,900		111,487		603,900		720,840		(116,940)		(99,353)		6%								215		2%

		16/17		591,500		668,539		108,500		142,551		700,000		811,090		(111,090)		(77,039)		10%								219		2%

		17/18		612,200		754,421		112,800		138,908		725,000		893,329		(168,329)		(142,221)		13%								221		1%

		18/19		692,500		867,303		127,500		159,214		820,000		1,026,517		(206,517)		(174,803)		15%				Projections Assumes annual 10% rate of growth. 				222		0%

		19/20		770,500		902,786		138,000		164,947		908,500		1,067,733		(159,233)		(132,286)		4%		11%		$   954,033				223		0%

		20/21		540,000		1,142,056		97,000		208,822		637,000		1,350,878		(713,878)		(602,056)		27%				$   1,049,436				226		1%

		21/22		821,900		1,628,971		151,400		261,260		973,300		1,890,231		(916,931)		(807,071)		43%				$   1,154,380				230		2%

		22/23		1,100,000		1,589,891		250,000		289,983		1,350,000		1,879,874		(529,874)		(489,891)		-2%				$   1,269,818

		23/24 YTD 		1,300,000		1,015,553		220,000		186,883		1,520,000		1,202,436				284,447		-36%				$   1,396,799





																				FY		Total  Actual TLT		Percent Change 				FY		Projected TLT 

																				13/14		$   599,126						18/19		$   867,303

																				14/15		$   678,788		13%				19/20		$   954,033

																				15/16		$   720,840		6%				20/21		$   1,049,436

																				16/17		$   811,090		10%				21/22		$   1,154,380

																				17/18		$   893,329		13%				22/23		$   1,269,818

																				18/19		$   1,026,517		15%				23/24		$   1,396,799

																				Average Rate of Growth 				11%				23/24 Budget Est 		$1,300,000







Questions from the Committee 
What is the projected growth in STR tax revenue for the next three years? Would you explain the basis?

Forecast- Increase revenue by 6% for future years 

TLT declined 2% between FY’s 2021-2022 and 2022-2023. With freeze and potential for new 
methodology for limiting new permits (thus decreasing potential new revenue) a conservative 
approach is advisable. 

FY 23-24 FY 24-25 FY 25-26 FY 26-27
Projected STR Revenue 1,300,000$        1,378,000$        1,460,680$        1,548,321$        


Historical Data 

		Fiscal Year 		FY 2012-2013 				FY 2013-2014				FY 2014-2015				FY 2015-2016				FY 2016-2017				FY 2017-2018				FY 2018-2019				FY 2019-2020				FY 2020-2021				FY 2021-2022				FY 2022-2023				Percent Change in Last Ten Years 

		Source (Audited Financials) 		p.48				p.39				p. 38				p. 40				p. 40				p.40				p. 41				p. 43				p. 42				p. 42				p. 42



		Revenue 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 

		Property Taxes 		165,000		170,737		170,000		178,131		175,000		189,834		181,000		190,015		196,000		196,655		195,800		207,166		204,100		220,063		210,500		224,056		215,000		232,756		228,000		249,564		237,000		252,722		48%

		Intergovernmental 		39,900		39,896		39,900		41,996		44,400		43,696		44,400		46,500		48,000		48,000		48,000		55,739		52,600		56,960		53,000		59,362		53,000		55,560		53,000		43,720		55,560		76,980		93%

		Licenses, fees and permits 		148,500		237,529		152,000		202,844		234,500		173,760		161,100		192,060		175,100		192,259		180,100		225,797		187,500		169,815		202,500		170,543		188,500		465,169		218,800		593,890		115,000		187,544		-21%

		Franchise fees 		33,000		36,658		36,000		41,102		37,000		44,055		41,000		45,734		45,000		57,126		47,000		58,498		70,000		55,682		70,000		57,821		70,000		60,360		57,100		63,295		57,500		72,354		97%

		State Liquor Taxes 		7,907		8,154		8,741		8,549		8,764		8,859		8,566		8,881		8,753		9,368		10,183		9,372		11,082		11,313		11,284		10,332		11,284		12,558		11,342		11,810		11,000		12,131		49%

		State Cigarette Taxes 		835		863		805		832		769		824		621		755		664		841		675		788		691		732		724		659		692		617		466		547		450		448		-48%

		State Revenue Sharing 		15,200		18,666		19,000		18,556		18,000		19,579		19,000		15,177		19,500		24,566		20,000		21,274		21,000		21,761		21,000		23,187		21,000		25,366		22,000		17,536		24,000		33,325		79%

		Grants and Contributions 		3,000		3,378		2,700		3,700		2,700		3,393		2,700		3,129				528				1,000				150				553								73,368		147,000		73,409		2073%

		Excise Taxes 		2,946		166				171				293				353				143				326				223				153				2,360		147,000		6,136		2,000		1,216		633%

		Short Term Rental Tax		377,600		442,622		412,500		505,291		464,500		573,007		510,000		609,353		591,500		668,539		612,200		754,421		692,500		867,303		770,500		902,786		540,000		1,142,056		821,900		1,628,971		1,100,000		1,589,891		259%

		Fines and Forfeitures 		50,000		56,025		50,000		60,654		50,000		64,543		50,000		69,566		50,000		61,713		50,000		104,113		60,000		79,096		75,500		113,842		75,000		63,652		60,000		23,439		30,000		33,768		-40%

		Rents and Leases 				6,600				600

		Investment Earnings 		2,200		4,416		4,500		6,671		4,500		5,626		5,000		5,500		5,000		9,000		5,000		16,475		7,500		31,341		17,000		27,828		15,000		10,380		10,000		17,276		10,000		135,298		2964%

		Other 		1000		25,355		3,818		10,901		1,100		1,005		1,000		1,418		1,000		145,366		1,000		12,503		1,000		3,945		1,000		45,357		1,000		83,146		1,000		41,924		2,000		26,249		4%

		Total Revenue 		847,088		1,051,065		899,964		1,079,998		1,041,233		1,128,474		1,024,387		1,188,441		1,140,517		1,414,104		1,169,958		1,467,472		1,307,973		1,518,384		1,433,008		1,636,479		1,190,476		2,153,980		1,630,608		2,771,476		1,791,510		2,495,335		137%

		Transfers In 												0				6,000				6,000				6,000				6,000								157,348				157,348				172,061



		Expenditures 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 

		Adminsitration 		185,024		176,874		186,492		154,610		213,064		173,843		213,114		174,478		233,738		171,060		234,530		219,459		252,481		233,420		306,928		300,209		618,775		591,811		666,732		775,719
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Comment:
    Includes error revenue department 385100		972,564		867,710

		Police Department 		431,507		346,427		491,977		405,407		493,330		427,079		512,592		443,826		534,380		401,393		558,914		478,773		610,541		551,176		699,359		585,911		676,843		582,335		671,213		530,158		732,330		668,111

		Building Department 		78,715		69,670		81,106		55,571		81,632		61,253		81,373		125,871		85,258		84,990		81,272		65,427		87,992		73,530		107,482		66,881		81,437		74,582		124,404		106,066

		Court Department 		41,279		37,148		45,314		42,419		46,785		43,400		47,712		44,541		48,967		45,934		52,932		49,787		54,540		43,911		47,656		46,336		41,621		39,461		68,160		66,989		46,153		30,507

		Parks Department 		51,220		37,513		55,863		41,867		59,036		44,610		69,856		66,972		68,374		45,616		67,197		55,845		67,646		59,069		64,175		69,622		108,532		56,130		88,914		36,225		35,001		25,445

		Civic Improvement Department 		21,000		556		84,000		52,970		36,000		6,953		45,000		3,163		65,000				95,000		73		80,000				90,000				75,000				70,000		62,363
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Comment:
    Includes 2363 from road dept		145,000

		Non Departmental 		6,846		85,946		248,018		73,384		312,200		10,856		354,700				404,400				409,800				659,800		3,232		33,600		100		33,600		1,378		572,400		170,785		510,815		39,776

		Contingency 		72,247				78,894				74,016				76,255				99,077				101,995				140,961				121,761				59,974				137,974				122,000

		Total 		887,838		754,134		1,271,664		826,228		1,316,063		767,994		1,400,602		858,851		1,539,194		748,993		1,601,640		869,364		1,953,961		964,338		1,470,961		1,069,059		1,695,782		1,345,697		2,399,797		1,748,305		2,563,863		1,631,549		116%

		Transfers Out 				268,000				261,200				246,200				376200				446200				481200				696200				621200				286200				231200				379815



		STR Permits 				208				209				211				215				219				221				222				223				226				230				230

		Increase in STR Permits from previous year 												3				4				3				1				1				1				3				4				0

		Percent Change 												1%				2%				1%				0%				0%				0%				1%				2%				0





Sheet1

		Revenue 		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023

		Transient Lodging Tax 		$   442,622		$   505,291		$   573,007		$   609,353		$   668,539		$   754,421		$   867,303		$   902,786		$   1,142,056		$   1,628,971		$   1,589,891

		Non TLT Revenue 		$   608,443		$   574,707		$   555,467		$   579,088		$   745,565		$   713,051		$   651,081		$   733,693		$   1,011,924		$   1,142,505		$   905,444

		Total Revenue 		$   1,051,065		$   1,079,998		$   1,128,474		$   1,188,441		$   1,414,104		$   1,467,472		$   1,518,384		$   1,636,479		$   2,153,980		$   2,771,476		$   2,495,335

		Percent of Total Revenue 		42%		47%		51%		51%		47%		51%		57%		55%		53%		59%		64%

		STR % Growth over Previous				14%		13%		6%		10%		13%		15%		4%		27%		43%		-2%

		Total Revenue % Change Over Previous 				3%		4%		5%		19%		4%		3%		8%		32%		29%		-10%				 

																								70%

		Total Expenditures 		754,134		826,228		767,994		858,851		748,993		869,364		964,338		1,069,059		1,345,697		1,748,305		1,631,549

		Expenditures as a percent of Revenue 		72%		77%		68%		72%		53%		59%		64%		65%		62%		63%		65%





		STR Permits 		208		209		211		215		219		221		222		223		226		230		230

		Increase in STR Permits from previous year 						3		4		3		1		1		1		3		4		0

		Percent Change 						1%		2%		1%		0%		0%		0%		1%		2%		0



		New Homes 				10		18		20		18		8		6		5		42		32		12

















				FY 23-24		FY 24-25		FY 25-26		FY 26-27

		Projected STR Revenue 		$   1,300,000		$   1,378,000		$   1,460,680		$   1,548,321



Transient Lodging Tax 	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	505291	573007	609353	668539	754421	867303	902786	1142056	1628971	1589891	Non TLT Revenue 	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	574707	555467	579088	745565	713051	651081	733693	1011924	1142505	905444	











Questions from the Committee 
WHAT HAS  BEEN THE GROWTH IN  NUMBER OF  HOMES IN  THE LAST  10  YEARS (BY  YEAR)?
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Questions from the Committee 
What is the number of buildable lots in Manzanita proper (not including the UGB)?

Don’t know exactly. All we have is the 2019 buildable lands inventory (on the city's website) However it 
should be noted that the BLI will be updated once the state has finalized the rules for conducting a housing 
needs assessments. Our capacity will also change for vacant land, and developed land, depending on how 
SB 406 (Middle Housing) is implemented in Manzanita. (example: Parking reductions for Oregon's middle 
housing rules and requirements for STRs may be in conflict.)   



Questions from the Committee 
What was total housing stock on 12/31/23, and on the freeze date? (April 2022)

How many houses were in C1 & R4 on 12/31/23 & April 2022? (only buildings that could be STRs)
How many houses were outside C1 & R4 on 12/31/23 & April 2022?

We guessed 1315 housing stock outside C1 & R4 in 4/2022 (i.e., 230 STRs/0.175 cap). Are we close?
How many more lots/houses are under construction and/or have a submitted permit to build a home?

At the time of the freeze there were 1319 homes in the capped zones. 
There are now 1363 homes in the capped zones 
44 homes have been permitted since April of 2022 through December 2023  



Questions from the Committee 
Can you give us the breakdown of the last 10 years' tax revenue (annual) for STRs and hotels (divided by 

those categories)? 

We don’t collect the data split out that way. We can share the annual TLT that includes the resources for the 
General Fund and the restricted Tourism Dollars. 

FY Actual GF Actual  TLT Total  Actual
13/14 505,291 93,835 599,126
14/15 573,007 105,781 678,788
15/16 609,353 111,487 720,840
16/17 668,539 142,551 811,090
17/18 754,421 138,908 893,329
18/19 867,303 159,214 1,026,517
19/20 902,786 164,947 1,067,733
20/21 1,142,056 208,822 1,350,878
21/22 1,628,971 261,260 1,890,231
22/23 1,589,891 289,983 1,879,874


Sheet1

		FY		Budgeted  GF		Actual GF		Budgeted TLT 		Actual  TLT 		Total Budgeted		Total  Actual		Difference												Number of STR Permits 		Percent Increase from Previous 

		13/14		412,500		505,291		75,000		93,835		487,500		599,126		(111,626)		(92,791)										209		0.5%

		14/15		464,500		573,007		85,500		105,781		550,000		678,788		(128,788)		(108,507)		13%								211		1%

		15/16		510,000		609,353		93,900		111,487		603,900		720,840		(116,940)		(99,353)		6%								215		2%

		16/17		591,500		668,539		108,500		142,551		700,000		811,090		(111,090)		(77,039)		10%								219		2%

		17/18		612,200		754,421		112,800		138,908		725,000		893,329		(168,329)		(142,221)		13%								221		1%

		18/19		692,500		867,303		127,500		159,214		820,000		1,026,517		(206,517)		(174,803)		15%				Projections Assumes annual 10% rate of growth. 				222		0%

		19/20		770,500		902,786		138,000		164,947		908,500		1,067,733		(159,233)		(132,286)		4%		11%		$   954,033				223		0%

		20/21		540,000		1,142,056		97,000		208,822		637,000		1,350,878		(713,878)		(602,056)		27%				$   1,049,436				226		1%

		21/22		821,900		1,628,971		151,400		261,260		973,300		1,890,231		(916,931)		(807,071)		43%				$   1,154,380				230		2%

		22/23		1,100,000		1,589,891		250,000		289,983		1,350,000		1,879,874		(529,874)		(489,891)		-2%				$   1,269,818

		23/24 YTD 		1,300,000		1,015,553		220,000		186,883		1,520,000		1,202,436				284,447		-36%				$   1,396,799





																				FY		Total  Actual TLT		Percent Change 				FY		Projected TLT 

																				13/14		$   599,126						18/19		$   867,303

																				14/15		$   678,788		13%				19/20		$   954,033

																				15/16		$   720,840		6%				20/21		$   1,049,436

																				16/17		$   811,090		10%				21/22		$   1,154,380

																				17/18		$   893,329		13%				22/23		$   1,269,818

																				18/19		$   1,026,517		15%				23/24		$   1,396,799

																				Average Rate of Growth 				11%				23/24 Budget Est 		$1,300,000







Questions from the Committee 
What is the incremental cost to the City of adding a newly built home?

We don’t have an answer to this. 



Questions from the Committee 
What is the City’s position on additional hotels in the City, ie, do you see an increase in this? Are there 
restrictions (height, # of rooms, etc)? 

Currently hotels are allowed BY RIGHT in C1 (Commercial), the LC (Limited Commercial), and SRR (Seasonal 
Recreation) Zones. Yes there are specific guidelines for form in each zone which are outlined in the 
Manzanita Zoning Ordinance (Ord. 95-4)  



Questions from the Committee 
We get room tax for STRs. Is there an opportunity to get other user fees? For instance, and just as a 
hypothetical example, if a home has more than 4 bedrooms, charge a user fee of $10 per additional 
bedroom.

It is possible that we can add another fee but there are administrative costs associated with 
collecting it. 

The City raised the fees on STR renewals from $150 to $850 this fiscal year. We expect to see an 
increase in revenue from that change. 



Questions from the Committee 
• What was STR revenue as a percentage of the General Fund in the 2023-24 fiscal year?
• What was STR revenue in the 2023-24 fiscal year as a percentage of all incoming revenue, excluding 

Transfers In/Out and draws/changes in the General Fund balance? 

We are still in FY 2023-2024 so data not available yet – this will be ready in December 2024 
when the audit is complete. 



How important is TLT to the city's 
Budget?
TLT is the single greatest revenue source for the General Fund. TLT exceeds all other revenue 
sources combined. It is THE MOST IMPORTANT revenue source we have for most of our services 
. 
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Where do General Fund Resources come 
from? 
Resources FY 22/23
Property Taxes 10%
Intergovernmental 3%
Licenses, fees and permits 8%
Franchise fees 3%
State Liquor Taxes 0%
State Cigarette Taxes 0%
State Revenue Sharing 1%
Grants and Contributions 3%
Excise Taxes 0%
Short Term Rental Tax 64%
Fines and Forfeitures 1%
Rents and Leases 0%
Investment Earnings 5%
Other 1%
Transfers 6%
Total 100%


Historical Data 

		Fiscal Year 		FY 2012-2013 				FY 2013-2014				FY 2014-2015				FY 2015-2016				FY 2016-2017				FY 2017-2018				FY 2018-2019				FY 2019-2020				FY 2020-2021				FY 2021-2022				FY 2022-2023						Percent Change in Last Ten Years 

		Source (Audited Financials) 		p.48				p.39				p. 38				p. 40				p. 40				p.40				p. 41				p. 43				p. 42				p. 42				p. 42



		Revenue 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 

		Property Taxes 		165,000		170,737		170,000		178,131		175,000		189,834		181,000		190,015		196,000		196,655		195,800		207,166		204,100		220,063		210,500		224,056		215,000		232,756		228,000		249,564		237,000		252,722				48%

		Intergovernmental 		39,900		39,896		39,900		41,996		44,400		43,696		44,400		46,500		48,000		48,000		48,000		55,739		52,600		56,960		53,000		59,362		53,000		55,560		53,000		43,720		55,560		76,980				93%

		Licenses, fees and permits 		148,500		237,529		152,000		202,844		234,500		173,760		161,100		192,060		175,100		192,259		180,100		225,797		187,500		169,815		202,500		170,543		188,500		465,169		218,800		593,890		115,000		187,544				-21%

		Franchise fees 		33,000		36,658		36,000		41,102		37,000		44,055		41,000		45,734		45,000		57,126		47,000		58,498		70,000		55,682		70,000		57,821		70,000		60,360		57,100		63,295		57,500		72,354				97%

		State Liquor Taxes 		7,907		8,154		8,741		8,549		8,764		8,859		8,566		8,881		8,753		9,368		10,183		9,372		11,082		11,313		11,284		10,332		11,284		12,558		11,342		11,810		11,000		12,131				49%

		State Cigarette Taxes 		835		863		805		832		769		824		621		755		664		841		675		788		691		732		724		659		692		617		466		547		450		448				-48%

		State Revenue Sharing 		15,200		18,666		19,000		18,556		18,000		19,579		19,000		15,177		19,500		24,566		20,000		21,274		21,000		21,761		21,000		23,187		21,000		25,366		22,000		17,536		24,000		33,325				79%

		Grants and Contributions 		3,000		3,378		2,700		3,700		2,700		3,393		2,700		3,129				528				1,000				150				553								73,368		147,000		73,409				2073%

		Excise Taxes 		2,946		166				171				293				353				143				326				223				153				2,360		147,000		6,136		2,000		1,216				633%

		Transient Lodging Tax		377,600		442,622		412,500		505,291		464,500		573,007		510,000		609,353		591,500		668,539		612,200		754,421		692,500		867,303		770,500		902,786		540,000		1,142,056		821,900		1,628,971		1,100,000		1,589,891				259%

		Fines and Forfeitures 		50,000		56,025		50,000		60,654		50,000		64,543		50,000		69,566		50,000		61,713		50,000		104,113		60,000		79,096		75,500		113,842		75,000		63,652		60,000		23,439		30,000		33,768				-40%

		Rents and Leases 				6,600				600

		Investment Earnings 		2,200		4,416		4,500		6,671		4,500		5,626		5,000		5,500		5,000		9,000		5,000		16,475		7,500		31,341		17,000		27,828		15,000		10,380		10,000		17,276		10,000		135,298				2964%

		Other 		1000		25,355		3,818		10,901		1,100		1,005		1,000		1,418		1,000		145,366		1,000		12,503		1,000		3,945		1,000		45,357		1,000		83,146		1,000		41,924		2,000		26,249				4%

		Total Revenue 		847,088		1,051,065		899,964		1,079,998		1,041,233		1,128,474		1,024,387		1,188,441		1,140,517		1,414,104		1,169,958		1,467,472		1,307,973		1,518,384		1,433,008		1,636,479		1,190,476		2,153,980		1,630,608		2,771,476		1,791,510		2,495,335				137%

		Transfers In 												0				6,000				6,000				6,000				6,000								157,348				157,348				172,061



		Expenditures 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 

		Adminsitration 		185,024		176,874		186,492		154,610		213,064		173,843		213,114		174,478		233,738		171,060		234,530		219,459		252,481		233,420		306,928		300,209		618,775		591,811		666,732		775,719
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    Includes error revenue department 385100		972,564		867,710				391%

		Police Department 		431,507		346,427		491,977		405,407		493,330		427,079		512,592		443,826		534,380		401,393		558,914		478,773		610,541		551,176		699,359		585,911		676,843		582,335		671,213		530,158		732,330		668,111				93%

		Building Department 		78,715		69,670		81,106		55,571		81,632		61,253		81,373		125,871		85,258		84,990		81,272		65,427		87,992		73,530		107,482		66,881		81,437		74,582		124,404		106,066								-100%

		Court Department 		41,279		37,148		45,314		42,419		46,785		43,400		47,712		44,541		48,967		45,934		52,932		49,787		54,540		43,911		47,656		46,336		41,621		39,461		68,160		66,989		46,153		30,507				-18%

		Parks Department 		51,220		37,513		55,863		41,867		59,036		44,610		69,856		66,972		68,374		45,616		67,197		55,845		67,646		59,069		64,175		69,622		108,532		56,130		88,914		36,225		35,001		25,445				-32%

		Civic Improvement Department 		21,000		556		84,000		52,970		36,000		6,953		45,000		3,163		65,000				95,000		73		80,000				90,000				75,000				70,000		62,363
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    Includes 2363 from road dept		145,000						-100%

		Non Departmental 		6,846		85,946		248,018		73,384		312,200		10,856		354,700				404,400				409,800				659,800		3,232		33,600		100		33,600		1,378		572,400		170,785		510,815		39,776				-54%

		Contingency 		72,247				78,894				74,016				76,255				99,077				101,995				140,961				121,761				59,974				137,974				122,000

		Total 		887,838		754,134		1,271,664		826,228		1,316,063		767,994		1,400,602		858,851		1,539,194		748,993		1,601,640		869,364		1,953,961		964,338		1,470,961		1,069,059		1,695,782		1,345,697		2,399,797		1,748,305		2,563,863		1,631,549				116%

		Transfers Out 				268,000				261,200				246,200				376200				446200				481200				696200				621200				286200				231200				379815

		Policy Reserve



		STR Permits 				208				209				211				215				219				221				222				223				226				230				230

		Increase in STR Permits from previous year 								1				3				4				3				1				1				1				3				4				0				21

		Percent Change 												1%				2%				1%				0%				0%				0%				1%				2%				0





Presentation Charts

		Resources 		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023

		Transient Lodging Tax 		$   442,622		$   505,291		$   573,007		$   609,353		$   668,539		$   754,421		$   867,303		$   902,786		$   1,142,056		$   1,628,971		$   1,589,891

		Non TLT Revenue 		$   608,443		$   574,707		$   555,467		$   579,088		$   745,565		$   713,051		$   651,081		$   733,693		$   1,011,924		$   1,142,505		$   905,444

		Total Revenue 		$   1,051,065		$   1,079,998		$   1,128,474		$   1,188,441		$   1,414,104		$   1,467,472		$   1,518,384		$   1,636,479		$   2,153,980		$   2,771,476		$   2,495,335

		Transfers In 								$   6,000		$   6,000		$   6,000		$   6,000				$   157,348		$   157,348		$   172,061

		Total Resources 		$   1,051,065		$   1,079,998		$   1,128,474		$   1,194,441		$   1,420,104		$   1,473,472		$   1,524,384		$   1,636,479		$   2,311,328		$   2,928,824		$   2,667,396



		Percent of Total Revenue 		42%		47%		51%		51%		47%		51%		57%		55%		53%		59%		64%

		TLT % Growth over Previous				14%		13%		6%		10%		13%		15%		4%		27%		43%		-2%

		Total Revenue % Change Over Previous 				3%		4%		5%		19%		4%		3%		8%		32%		29%		-10%				 

																								70%

		Total Expenditures 		754,134		826,228		767,994		858,851		748,993		869,364		964,338		1,069,059		1,345,697		1,748,305		1,631,549				Transfers Out 				$   268,000		$   261,200		$   246,200		$   376,200		$   446,200		$   481,200		$   696,200		$   621,200		$   286,200		$   231,200		$   379,815

		Expenditures as a percent of Revenue 		72%		77%		68%		72%		53%		59%		64%		65%		62%		63%		65%

		Transfers out		$   268,000		$   261,200		$   246,200		$   376,200		$   446,200		$   481,200		$   696,200		$   621,200		$   286,200		$   231,200		$   379,815

		Total Requirements		$   1,022,134		$   1,087,428		$   1,014,194		$   1,235,051		$   1,195,193		$   1,350,564		$   1,660,538		$   1,690,259		$   1,631,897		$   1,979,505		$   2,011,364

		Policy Reserve 																				$   296,926		$   351,989

		Total Requirements		$   1,022,134		$   1,087,428		$   1,014,194		$   1,235,051		$   1,195,193		$   1,350,564		$   1,660,538		$   1,690,259		$   1,631,897		$   2,276,431		$   2,363,353

		Resources Less Requirements 		$   28,931		$   (7,430)		$   114,280		$   (40,610)		$   224,911		$   122,908		$   (136,154)		$   (53,780)		$   679,431		$   652,393		$   304,043

		STR Permits 		208		209		211		215		219		221		222		223		226		230		230

		Increase in STR Permits from previous year 						3		4		3		1		1		1		3		4		0

		Percent Change 						1%		2%		1%		0%		0%		0%		1%		2%		0



		New Homes 				10		18		20		18		8		6		5		42		32		12

















				FY 23-24		FY 24-25		FY 25-26		FY 26-27

		Projected STR Revenue 		$   1,300,000		$   1,378,000		$   1,460,680		$   1,548,321



Transient Lodging Tax 	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	505291	573007	609353	668539	754421	867303	902786	1142056	1628971	1589891	Non TLT Revenue 	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	574707	555467	579088	745565	713051	651081	733693	1011924	1142505	905444	









New Homes 	

2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	10	18	20	18	8	6	5	42	32	12	







 Total Resources  	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	1051065	1079998	1128474	1194441	1420104	1473472	1524384	1636479	2311328	2928824	2667396	Total Requirements	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	1022134	1087428	1014194	1235051	1195193	1350564	1660538	1690259	1631897	2276430.75	2363352.7000000002	









Historical Data  (2)

		Fiscal Year 		FY 2012-2013 				FY 2013-2014				FY 2014-2015				FY 2015-2016				FY 2016-2017				FY 2017-2018				FY 2018-2019				FY 2019-2020				FY 2020-2021				FY 2021-2022				FY 2022-2023						Percent Change in Last Ten Years 

		Source (Audited Financials) 		p.48				p.39				p. 38				p. 40				p. 40				p.40				p. 41				p. 43				p. 42				p. 42				p. 42



		Revenue 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 

		Property Taxes 		165,000		170,737		170,000		178,131		175,000		189,834		181,000		190,015		196,000		196,655		195,800		207,166		204,100		220,063		210,500		224,056		215,000		232,756		228,000		249,564		237,000		252,722		10.1%		48%

		Intergovernmental 		39,900		39,896		39,900		41,996		44,400		43,696		44,400		46,500		48,000		48,000		48,000		55,739		52,600		56,960		53,000		59,362		53,000		55,560		53,000		43,720		55,560		76,980		3.1%		93%

		Licenses, fees and permits 		148,500		237,529		152,000		202,844		234,500		173,760		161,100		192,060		175,100		192,259		180,100		225,797		187,500		169,815		202,500		170,543		188,500		465,169		218,800		593,890		115,000		187,544		7.5%		-21%

		Franchise fees 		33,000		36,658		36,000		41,102		37,000		44,055		41,000		45,734		45,000		57,126		47,000		58,498		70,000		55,682		70,000		57,821		70,000		60,360		57,100		63,295		57,500		72,354		2.9%		97%

		State Liquor Taxes 		7,907		8,154		8,741		8,549		8,764		8,859		8,566		8,881		8,753		9,368		10,183		9,372		11,082		11,313		11,284		10,332		11,284		12,558		11,342		11,810		11,000		12,131		0.5%		49%

		State Cigarette Taxes 		835		863		805		832		769		824		621		755		664		841		675		788		691		732		724		659		692		617		466		547		450		448		0.0%		-48%

		State Revenue Sharing 		15,200		18,666		19,000		18,556		18,000		19,579		19,000		15,177		19,500		24,566		20,000		21,274		21,000		21,761		21,000		23,187		21,000		25,366		22,000		17,536		24,000		33,325		1.3%		79%

		Grants and Contributions 		3,000		3,378		2,700		3,700		2,700		3,393		2,700		3,129				528				1,000				150				553								73,368		147,000		73,409		2.9%		2073%

		Excise Taxes 		2,946		166				171				293				353				143				326				223				153				2,360		147,000		6,136		2,000		1,216		0.0%		633%

		Short Term Rental Tax		377,600		442,622		412,500		505,291		464,500		573,007		510,000		609,353		591,500		668,539		612,200		754,421		692,500		867,303		770,500		902,786		540,000		1,142,056		821,900		1,628,971		1,100,000		1,589,891		63.7%		259%

		Fines and Forfeitures 		50,000		56,025		50,000		60,654		50,000		64,543		50,000		69,566		50,000		61,713		50,000		104,113		60,000		79,096		75,500		113,842		75,000		63,652		60,000		23,439		30,000		33,768		1.4%		-40%

		Rents and Leases 				6,600				600																																						0.0%

		Investment Earnings 		2,200		4,416		4,500		6,671		4,500		5,626		5,000		5,500		5,000		9,000		5,000		16,475		7,500		31,341		17,000		27,828		15,000		10,380		10,000		17,276		10,000		135,298		5.4%		2964%

		Other 		1000		25,355		3,818		10,901		1,100		1,005		1,000		1,418		1,000		145,366		1,000		12,503		1,000		3,945		1,000		45,357		1,000		83,146		1,000		41,924		2,000		26,249		1.1%		4%

		Total Revenue 		847,088		1,051,065		899,964		1,079,998		1,041,233		1,128,474		1,024,387		1,188,441		1,140,517		1,414,104		1,169,958		1,467,472		1,307,973		1,518,384		1,433,008		1,636,479		1,190,476		2,153,980		1,630,608		2,771,476		1,791,510		2,495,335		100%		137%

		Transfers In 												0				6,000				6,000				6,000				6,000								157,348				157,348				172,061		6.45%

		Total Resources 																																												2,667,396		100%



		Expenditures 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 		Budget 		Actual 

		Adminsitration 		185,024		176,874		186,492		154,610		213,064		173,843		213,114		174,478		233,738		171,060		234,530		219,459		252,481		233,420		306,928		300,209		618,775		591,811		666,732		775,719
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		Police Department 		431,507		346,427		491,977		405,407		493,330		427,079		512,592		443,826		534,380		401,393		558,914		478,773		610,541		551,176		699,359		585,911		676,843		582,335		671,213		530,158		732,330		668,111

		Building Department 		78,715		69,670		81,106		55,571		81,632		61,253		81,373		125,871		85,258		84,990		81,272		65,427		87,992		73,530		107,482		66,881		81,437		74,582		124,404		106,066

		Court Department 		41,279		37,148		45,314		42,419		46,785		43,400		47,712		44,541		48,967		45,934		52,932		49,787		54,540		43,911		47,656		46,336		41,621		39,461		68,160		66,989		46,153		30,507

		Parks Department 		51,220		37,513		55,863		41,867		59,036		44,610		69,856		66,972		68,374		45,616		67,197		55,845		67,646		59,069		64,175		69,622		108,532		56,130		88,914		36,225		35,001		25,445

		Civic Improvement Department 		21,000		556		84,000		52,970		36,000		6,953		45,000		3,163		65,000				95,000		73		80,000				90,000				75,000				70,000		62,363
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		Non Departmental 		6,846		85,946		248,018		73,384		312,200		10,856		354,700				404,400				409,800				659,800		3,232		33,600		100		33,600		1,378		572,400		170,785		510,815		39,776

		Contingency 		72,247				78,894				74,016				76,255				99,077				101,995				140,961				121,761				59,974				137,974				122,000

		Total 		887,838		754,134		1,271,664		826,228		1,316,063		767,994		1,400,602		858,851		1,539,194		748,993		1,601,640		869,364		1,953,961		964,338		1,470,961		1,069,059		1,695,782		1,345,697		2,399,797		1,748,305		2,563,863		1,631,549				116%

		Transfers Out 				268,000				261,200				246,200				376200				446200				481200				696200				621200				286200				231200				379815

		Policy Reserve

																																																								Resources 		FY 22/23

		STR Permits 				208				209				211				215				219				221				222				223				226				230				230										Property Taxes 		10%

		Increase in STR Permits from previous year 												3				4				3				1				1				1				3				4				0										Intergovernmental 		3%

		Percent Change 												1%				2%				1%				0%				0%				0%				1%				2%				0										Licenses, fees and permits 		8%

																																																								Franchise fees 		3%

																																																								State Liquor Taxes 		0%

																																																								State Cigarette Taxes 		0%

																																																								State Revenue Sharing 		1%

																																																								Grants and Contributions 		3%

																																																								Excise Taxes 		0%

																																																								Short Term Rental Tax		64%

																																																								Fines and Forfeitures 		1%

																																																								Rents and Leases 		0%

																																																								Investment Earnings 		5%

																																																								Other 		1%

																																																								Transfers 		6%

																																																								Total 		100%







Where does the General Fund Pay for? 
Everything. Every service provided by the city is in some way either fully, or partially funded by 
the General Fund or by staff who are paid through the GF who provide service directly or 
indirectly to the city's enterprise funds (Water Utility and Building) The General Fund has also 
historically funded the majority of road or storm projects. 



69% of all 
Staff 



Department Budgets Supported by the 
General Fund 
Administration 
◦ Planning Program 
◦ Short Term Rental Program
◦ City Attorney 
◦ Information Technology
◦ Professional Services (Finance, Planning)

Court
◦ Judge 

Police

Parks

Non Department 
◦ Emergency Management 

Road Fund (Staff and Infrastructure) 

Storm Water Fund (Staff and Infrastructure) 



Annual 
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Conclusions 
•TLT represents the single most important funding source for the majority of city services and 
infrastructure. 

•The cap has resulted in modest growth of permits over time but those increases have 
contributed to the city's overall financial health. 

•The city needs to diversify its revenue streams and this fiscal year, and next fiscal year will show 
some improvements with increases to development related fees and STR fees. 

•Limits on the TLT will have impacts and should be back filled in some way to ensure that at a 
minimum annual growth in revenue keeps pace with inflation.

•Alternative funding sources for infrastructure become even more necessary. 
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